
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 15-312 Name: Santa Clara Valley Medical Center Transfer
Agreement  Renewal and Amendment No.1

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed

File created: In control:8/27/2015 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:9/15/2015 9/15/2015

Title: a.  Ratify Transfer Agreement (“Agreement”) between the County of Santa Clara, on behalf of Santa
Clara Valley Medical Center (“VMC”), and Natividad Medical Center (“NMC”), for the transfer of
patients from NMC to VMC, executed by the former Chief Executive Officer for NMC, for an original
term of July 1, 2013, through June 30, 2015, and containing non-standard provisions for general and
professional liability insurance and mutual indemnification; and
b.  Authorize execution by Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC of Renewal and Amendment No. 1 to
Agreement, designating County of Monterey, on behalf of NMC, as the proper party to the Agreement
effective July 1, 2013, and extending the Agreement to June 30, 2020, for a revised full term of July 1,
2013, through June 30, 2020.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report.pdf, 2. Santa Clara Transfer Original Agreement.pdf, 3. Santa Clara Transfer
Agreement Renewal and Amendment No.1.pdf, 4. Completed Board Order

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Supervisors9/15/2015 1

County of Monterey Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

